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11. Motor Yacht at Satpada on Chilka Lake 4.82

12 Beach Resort at Mohododhiniwas 49.00

13 Beach Resort at Chandipur 35.83
14, Beach Resort at Paradip 29.60
15 Beach Resort at Gopalpur 49.60
Total : 459.75

All the above mentioned proposals will be taken up for financial assistance subject to merits of the proposals, availability of funds and inter-se priorities.

Allotment of Plots in Mohammadpur
Village

SHRIMATI USHA VERMA:
SHRIMEWA SINGH GILL:

* 489.

Wili the Minister of URBAN DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to refer to the reply given on 24th August,1987 ‘o Unstarred Question No.4296 regarding allotment of plots in Mohammadpur Village and state:

(a) the reasons for offering unidentified alternative plots to some plot holders;

{b) whether the plots offered in exchange were equal in terms of market value of the acquired plots, if not, whether any compensation is proposed to be given besides the plots; and

(c) the reaction of Government on the petitions made by the plot holders in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI DALBIR SINGH) (a) to (c). Specific plot numbers were not mentioned in the offer as the same were not known o the office making the offer. Only the number of alternative plots and the locality were indicated.
Subsequently, D.D.A. had identified these alternative plots in Safdarjung Development Area Scheme and offered them to the aftected parties in full and final settlement of their claim. No compensation or value or plotland is required to be assessed because, as per policy, for residential plots acquired, only residential plots of equivalent size are 10 be offered.

Production and Import of Sugar
490. SHRI YASHWANTRAO
GADAKH PATIL: Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state.
(a) whether the production of sugar Is expected to bq affected by the drought conditions during 1987-88;

(b) it so, the details thereof?

{(c) whether there would be more imports of sugar during the year; and

(d) if so, the details thereot?

